

RAMBHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

MANAGED BY : RAMBHA SOCIAL WORK & EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Utilization of Alumni contributed fund in Institutional Functioning

The amount contributed by the alumni of Rambha College of Education is collected in the form of Alumni Fund by the college. From this fund cash amount of Rs. 15,000/- (Total of 3rd semester fees due was Rs. 50,000) has been utilized for part payment of 3rd semester Fees for Rakhi Jha, a student of B.Ed session 2021-23, on dated: who has applied for concession from college due to her poor financial condition (result of accidental death of the bread earner of her family). The rest part of her 3rd semester fees of Rs. 35,000/- (cash) was paid by the college management.

> Rambha College of Education Gitilata, Jamshedpur



RAMBHA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

MANAGED BY : RAMBHA SOCIAL WORK & EDUCATIONAL TRUST

Utilization of Alumni contributed fund in Institutional Functioning

The amount contributed by the alumni of Rambha College of Education is collected in the form of Alumni Fund by the college. From this fund cash amount of Rs.10,000/- (cash) on was utilized for the purchasing of Vermi Compost machine on dated 18/08/2023 for compost generation, which is further to be utilized for gardening and plantation purpose.

> Rambha College of Education Gitilata, Jamshedpur



9102999123, 9102999124



contact.rambha@gmail.com



m rambhacollege.in

